### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Radovan Miucuc	09/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12501381

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: Michael.Lee@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48-1299

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Lee

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=48-1299\_2009-09-25\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1250

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0534 Attorney Docket: 48-1299 Ref: H1090244US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Radovan Miucic, a citizen of the	e United States of America, residing at Southfield, Michigan, U.S.A.,
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	Communication System in a Motor Vehicle
for which an application for Letters Patent of the Unit	
the Declaration for said application	
	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2009
	1,381, and was amended on (if applicable);
	nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
accorded Application No.	, the United States of America being designated;
WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-	chome
Minato-ku, Tokyo	
JAPAN	
to death.	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte of the United States or any foreign country which ma	rest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent
	y be gramed mereror; e consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and
	esentatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as
	title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be
	ial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any
and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	
	s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper
officer or agency of any country to issue all said Lette	
	that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and
that I have not executed and will not execute any inst	
	said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting
said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation,	reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make
	estify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do
	in and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign
country when requested so to do by said Assignee.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
0 0 00	
Date: 9 ~ 8 ~ 09	and the second
Date:	Signature: What fire Signature: Radovan Miucic
	Name: Radovan Miucic
WITNESSED BY:	
9-8-09	Att hand him
Date: / J	Signature: Man Mount
	V+1 M/
,	Name: <u>lutaka llochizuk</u> ,
0/2/	4 . 0
9/8/09	St
/ / / /	Signature:
	Name: JAMES R. KELLER
	Name: ORMES 12 - LECCETE

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 09/25/2009**